

April 29, 2014

Case No. 14-0462-EL-REN Hunt 1192 Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In Section G.4 of the application, you have submitted the following:

G.4b Total number of Modules: 14

However the photograph of the facility submitted under Section G.3 shows more than 14 modules. Please clarify the number of modules and submit additional photographs if necessary.

Answer 1: The total number of modules is 34.





Question 2: In Section G.4.1 of the application, you have submitted the following:

G.4.1.a Manufacturer: Solarworld

G.4.1.b Model and Rating: SW 230 and SW 255 & 230/255

Please clarify how many panels have a rating of 230W and how many of 255W, and confirm the nameplate capacity of the entire facility submitted (8.42kW) in Section I.a.

Answer 2: 14 modules at a power rating of 230 watts, and 20 modules at a power rating of 255 watts.

Please let me know if you have any further questions and thank you for your cooperation.

Best,

Anna Noucas Senior Associate Sol Systems, LLC This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/30/2014 6:55:31 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-0462-EL-REN

Summary: Reply reply to staff interrogatory electronically filed by Ms. Anna Noucas on behalf of Hunt, Stephen